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RETURNED TO INMATE
or FOR THE FOLLGWRNG

REASON(S): NOT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF GRIEVANGEAPREALD, PREVIOUSLY
or REJECTION OF APPEAL , oW/ ERED/REJECTED,

TO: Inmate Eirvin, lawrence D, ABC #: 1173234 OR A DUPLICATE
FROM: Reed, Marshall (Dale) D TITLE: Chief Deputy Director

RE: Receipt of Grievance CU-15-00470 hTE: 04/03/2015
|

Please be advised, the appeal of yq r grievance dated

‘L 03/23/2015
was received in my office on thi}sI date 04/03/2015

Your grievance appeal is being returnq.-d!:l pursuant to the Administrative Directive on Inmate
Grievances due to one of the following;|

. The time allowed for appeal has expirqid

The matter is non-grievable and does;fwt involve retaliation:

{a) Parole and/or Release matter%

{b) Transfer |

(¢} Job Assignment unrelated to medical restriction

(d) Disciplinary matter : E

(e) Matter beyond the Departmerft's control and/or matter of State/Federal law
i (f) Involves an anticipated event

¥ You did not send all the proper Attachjrf:ents:

(a) Unit Level Grievance Form (At-jtachment 1)

{b) Warden's/Center Supervisor'sDecision (Attachment IIT); or Health Services Response
Attached (Attachment IV for Healéh Issues Only)

{c) Did not give reason for disagr;éement in space provided for appeal

(d) Did not complete Attachment. :III or IV with your name, ADC#, and/or date

(e) Unsanitary form(s) or documei'uts received

(f) This Appeal was REJECTED beq:ause it was a duplicate of , or was frivolous or vexatious

-
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INMATE GRIEVANCE SUPERVISOR

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OR REJECTION'OFUNIT LEVERGRIEVANGE EATE
| ADC #: 117323 F QR THE FOLLOWING

FROM: Hall, Lisa Renee TITLE: ADC Inmate Grievaﬁ@@oé\@N(Sﬂ): NOT

DATE: 03/24/2015 GRIEVANCE #: CU- 1500001 S SED), PREVIOUSLY

Please be advised, I have received your Grievange dated 03/23/2015 on 03/24/2018, NSWER_ED[REJECTED’
Your grlevance was rejected as either non-grieveéble, untimely, duplicative, frivolous, or{iﬁ%—a?_guF)UpLIC ATE

TO: Inmate Eirvin, Lawrence D.

i
i
1
|

Signature of ADC Inr—nate Grievance Coord

CHECK ONE OF THE FOLLOWING

" This Grievance will be addressed by the Warden/Center Supervisor or designee.

. This Grievance is of a medical nature and haé been forwarded to the Health Services Administrator who will
respond, ;

¢~ This Grievance involves a mental health issue and has been forwarded to the Mental Health Supervisor who will
respond. i

I™ This Grievance has been determined to be ar% emergency situation, as you so indicated.

This Grievance has been determined to not be an emergency situation because you would not be subject to a
™ substantial risk of personal injury or other sei'ious irreparabie harm. Your Grievance will be processed as a Non-
Emergency. _
@ This Grievance was REJECTED because it was either non-grievable (" Disciplinary matter ), untimely, was a
duplicate of , or was frivolous or vexatious. 4

INMATE'S APPEAL
If you disagree with a rejection, you may appeal this decision within flve working days by filling in the information
requested below and mailing it to the appropriate Chief Deputy/Deputy/Assistant Director. Keep in mind that you are
appealing the decision to reject the ariginal complaint. Address only the rejection; do not list additional issues, which
were nat a part of your original grievance as they will not be addressed. Your appeal statement is limited to what you

write in the space provided below., - FAiLURE-fO EEOLLO‘W'
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; A REJECTION FOR THIS
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BEFORE THE ARKANSAS STATE CLAIMS COMMISSION /?ECEIVED
LAWRENCE EIRVIN (ADC 117323) CLAIMANT
V. NO. 15-0885-CC
ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION RESPONDENT
ANSWER

COMES NOW the Respondent, Arkansas Department of Correction, and for its Answer,
states and alleges as follows:

1. Respondent denies liability in this claim and asserts it will hold the Claimant to strict
proof on each allegation unless admitted by Respondent. Respondent reserves the
right to plead further upon completion of the investigation by internal affairs and
requests the matter be held in abeyance until the investigation is complete.

2. The applicable account information required by the Commission is:
a. Agency number: (480 b. Cost Center: HCA 0100

c. Internal Order: 340301 d. Fund Center: 509

WHEREFORE, for the reasons cited above the Respondent prays that the claim be
dismissed with prejudice and that Claimant take nothing, or in the alternative that the matter be
held in abeyance until completion of the investigation by internal affairs.

Respectfully submitted,
Department of Correction Office of Counsel

LISA MILLS WILKINS Ark. Bar #87190
Attorney Supervisor

Post Office Box 8707

Pine Bluff, AR 71611

(870)267-6844 Office

(870)267-6373 Facsimile

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE -~
I certify that a copy of this pleading has been served this 24 day of %/rkgx-;{_g ,
2014, on the Claimant by placing a copy of the same in the U. S. Mail, regulaf-fiostage to:

Lawrence Eirvin (ADC 117323)
Cummins Unit
P.O. Box 500

Grady, AR 71644-0500 ) ) : -
i Tl Gdul )

LISA MILLS WILKINS Ark. Bar #87190




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS STATE CLAIMS COMMISSION ! i
%

LAWRENCE EIRVIN (ADC #117323) CLAIMANT L85
-‘?,5“C, B Wl

V. NO. 15-0885-CC N,

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION RESPONDENT

RESPONDENT’S MOTION TO DISMISS

COMES NOW the Respondent, Arkansas Department of Correction, and for its MOTION TO
IDISMISS, states and responds as follows:

1. Claimant alleges a claim of failure to follow procedure. Claimant is seeking §10,000.00. Claimant has failed
to state a claim upon which relief can be granted under ARCP Rule 12(B)(6) and for failure to exhaust and
the matter should be dismissed.

2. Claimant’s argument is that he didn’t say what he was accused of saying and Lt. Cherry falsified documents.
He was placed in DCR on March 4, 2015 for an investigation which resulted in disciplinary charges against
him on March 10, 2015, including creating unnecessary noise, provoking or agitating a fight, insolence to a
staff member, using abusive language and failure to obey order of staff. He was found guilty of creating
unnecessary noise and failure to obey order of staff on 3-16-15.

3. He did not appeal and therefore, did not exhaust his administrative remedies Under Administrative
Directive 12-16 (N) “inmates are hereby advised that they must exhaust their administrative remedies as to
all defendants at all levels of the grievance procedure before filing a Section 1983 lawsuit and (aims
Commission claim. If this is not done, their lawsuit or claims may be dismissed immediately.”

6. A motion to dismiss is proper when there are no facts upon which relief can be granted. ARCP 12(b)(6)
and for fathure to exhaust. Respondent moves that the commission dismiss this claim.

WHEREFORE, for the reasons stated above and the evidence submitted the Claim must be dismissed.

Respectfully submitted,
Department of Correction
Office of Counsel

Ot L Ty L fsaned
LISA MILLS WILKINS Ark. Bar #87190
Attorney Supetvisor
Post Office Box 8707
Pine Bluff, AR 71611
(870)267-6844 Office
(8703267-6373 Facsimile

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I certify that a copy of the above MOTION TO DISMISS has been served this l day of@ﬂm@‘ 2015, on

the below Claimant by placing a copy of the same in the U. 8. Mail, regular postage to:
LAWRENCE EIRVIN (ADC #117323)
CUMMINS UNIT
P. O. Box 500
GRADY, AR 716440500




STATE CLAIMS COMMISSION DUIKET

OPINION:
Amount of Claim $ M.OO s Claim No. ﬂSSS-C_C
Attorneys
—  TawrenceFirvin #117323  Claimant’ — Pmee. 00000 Claimant
vs.

AR Dept. of Correction Réspondent Li§a Wilkins, Attorney Respondent
State of Arkansas
Date Filed May 22, 2015 Type of Claim ___ Failure to Follow Procednre

FINDING OF FACTS.

The Claims Commission hereby unanimously grants the Respondent’s “Motion to
Dismiss,” for Claimant’s failure to respond to Respondent’s “Motion to Dismiss.” The
Respondent states that they mailed the “Motion to Dismiss” to both the Claimant and the
Claims Commission on December 1, 2015. The Claims Commission received and filed
the “Motion to Dismiss” on December 3, 2015. The Claimant had ten (10) working days
{plus three (3) additional days to acceunt for delivery) from December 3, 20135, to submit
a response to the “Motion to Dismiss.” No response was ever received from Claimant.
Therefore, this claim is hereby unanimously denied and dismissed.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

{See Back of Opinion Form}

CONCLUSION

The Claims Comumission hereby unanimously grants the Respondent’s "Motion to
Dismiss,” solely for Claimant’s failure to respond to Respondent’s “Motion to Dlsrmss
Therefore, this claim is hereby unammously denied and dismissed. :

January 14, 2016
Date of Hearing =

January 14, 2016 ) G V. . T T ——

Date of Disposition = Chairman
e . Commissioner

Ao Bl —

Commissioner

##appeal of any final Claims Commission decision is only to the Arkansas General Assembly as provided by Act #33
of 1997 and as found in Arkansas Code Annotated $§185-10~211.
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